 Bay Linear, Inc    2418 Armstrong Street, Livermore, CA 94550   Tel: (925) 606-5950, Fax: (925) 940-9556               www.baylinear.com
BiCMOS Current Mode PWM Controller  B38C42/43/44/45
 Advance Information
Pin Connection
Ordering Information
Devices Package Temp.
B38C42M SO-8 -40°C to +85°C
B38C42P 8-DIP -40°C to +85°C
B38C43M SO-8 -40°C to +85°C
B38C43P 8-DIP -40°C to +85°C
B38C44M SO-8 -40°C to +85°C
B38C44P 8-DIP -40°C to +85°C
B38C45M SO-8 -40°C to +85°C
B38C45P 8-DIP -40°C to +85°C
Description
The Bay Linear B38C42/43/44/45 are fixed frequency and
high performance current-mode PWM controller in BiCMOS.
They are pin compatible with all bipolar 384X’s controllers are
similar to the MIC38C4X family. These devices are designed
for DC-to-DC converter applications and feature a trimmed